Docket No.: D-3196

	OOCKEL NO <b>D-3190</b>
OMB No. 0651-0027 (ava 5/31/2002)	8 - 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
I ah settings	
To the Director of the United States Patent . 1U.3	121880 Table lecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Amanda Jayne Crudace	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2. Stephen Robert Green	Name: Molecular Oxygen Limited
UITA	
	Address: Mill End
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Thaxted State/Prov.: Essex
Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: CM6 2LT
Execution Date: 1) 4-13-2005 2) 4-15-2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
_	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/528,085 09/15/2003	
	To 7
	_
	OTTON 8: 49 PECORE
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No ☒ 45 Å
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Uxa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 25,612	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA	21-0890
Country: USA ZIP: 92618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
O Olytoward and aignoture	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	Mion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9/1/14	09-22-2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Wail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: tr Recordation Services - Partent and Trademark Office

X0 06

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0784** 

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Frank J. Uxa

4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

D-3196

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE of Great Britain, and STEPHEN ROBERT GREEN of Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in GAS GENERATOR for which said AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE has this 13 TH day of APRIL , 2005, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; for which said STEPHEN ROBERT GREEN has this 15 TH day of APRIL , 2005, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MOLECULAR OXYGEN LIMITED, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at Mill End, Thaxted, Essex CM6 2LT, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE and STEPHEN ROBERT GREEN, by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation

> PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0785

applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 1374 day of	APRIL , 2005.
	AMANDA JAYNE CRUDACE
Witnessed:  Peter Hutchinson MOLECULAR PRODUCTS	
Executed this Sin day o	<b>.</b>
	STEPHEN ROBERT GREEN
Witnessed:  MANGE OVERSOY	4

12 WOOD ST

MK13 DAM

NEW BRADWELL MILTON KEYNES

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 017228 FRAME: 0786**